Panjab University Chandigarh
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - Scheduled Caste Category Merit List

Final Merit List for Admission to M.A. in Public Administration 2019-20 (REVISED) Seats: 07
Rank |Application Name Father's Name Cat. Qualy. | Qualy. Sub. Sub. | Subject Name | Qualy. Sub. Weightages Overall Remarks
No. |No. Marks | Marks | Marks | Marks Norm. | Norm. FGEE/NSS/ PU Hons. Marks
obt. Total obt. Total (2400) (600) YW/Skill Wig. 15 %
(upto 4%) | 5%
1 PU191818 PRANJAL MANOJ KUMAR SC 714.00] 1000 733.00 1000 [Public 1713.60| 439.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2153.40(# Approved by Dept.
Administration # SC-Approved
2 PU197920 ANMOLPREET CHARANJIT SC 1660.00| 2400 401.00 600 |Public 1660.00| 401.00 0.00 83.00 0.00 2144.00(# Approved by Dept.
KAUR SINGH Administration # SC-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved
3 PU1929190 |ARMAN PAL SINGH |RAJINDER PAL SC 1430.00| 2400 381.00 600 |Public 1430.00[ 381.00 0.00 71.50 |214.50| 2097.00|# Approved by Dept.
SINGH Administration # SC-Approved
# Hons Wtg.-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved
4 |PU1915273 |HARDEEP KAUR DARSHAN SINGH| SC 1624.00] 2400 | 390.00 600 |Public 1624.00| 390.00 0.00 81.20 | 0.00 | 2095.20|# Approved by Dept.
Administration # SC-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved
5 |PU1912224 |RANDEEP SINGH AMRIK SINGH SC 1610.00| 2400 | 389.00 600 |Public 1610.00| 389.00 0.00 80.50 | 0.00 | 2079.50|# Approved by Dept.
Administration # SC-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved
6 |PU1913764 |SHIVAM CHAUHAN |RAJINDER SC 590.00| 1000 | 835.00 | 1400 |[Public 1416.00| 357.86 0.00 0.00 |212.40| 1986.26|# Approved by Dept.
SINGH Administration # SC-Approved
# Hons Wtg.-Approved
7 PU1918972 |DEEPANSHU JEEWAN SINGH |SC,RAS| 1515.00| 2400 395.00 600 |Public 1515.00| 395.00 0.00 75.75 0.00 1985.75(# Approved by Dept.
CHAUHAN Administration # SC-Approved
# RAS-Approved
# Hons Wtg.-Rejected
# PU Wtg.-Approved
WAITING LIST
1 PU1914261 |DAVINDER SINGH HARNEK SINGH SC 1452.00| 2400 339.00 600 |Public 1452.00[ 339.00 0.00 72.60 0.00 1863.60(# Approved by Dept.
Administration # SC-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved
2 PU191244 SWAYAM VIJAY KUMAR SC 7638.00| 10000 0.00 0 1833.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1833.12|# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved
3 PU1910045 |SHAKTI KESAR NAND KUMAR SC 1229.00| 1650 0.00 0 1787.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1787.64|# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved
4 |PU1915044 |SIMRAN DEEP RAJINDER PAL SC,YF - | 1624.00| 2250 0.00 0 1732.27 0.00 43.31 0.00 0.00 1775.57|# Approved by Dept.
F2 # SC-Approved
# RAS-Rejected : Certificate from the DEO or Principal needed from
where the candidate has passed the matriculation and 2 Examination
Refer to Handbook of Information available online
# YF -Approved
# NCC-B-Approved
# Second/Third in University Zonal Festival-Approved
5 |PU196052 HEIGRUJAM HEI SC 1361.00] 2400 | 333.00 600 |Public 1361.00| 333.00 0.00 68.05 | 0.00 | 1762.05|# Approved by Dept.
RABICHANDRA POLLACHANDRA Administration # SC-Approved
SINGH SINGH # PU Wtg.-Approved
6 |PU1933115 |VED PRAKASH DUNI CHAND SC 705.00] 1000 | 1057.00 | 1500 [Economics 1692.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1692.00|# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved
# Hons Wtg.-Approved
7 |PU1910931 |AKLAVYA SUDESH SC 702.00| 1000 0.00 0 1684.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1684.80|# Approved by Dept.
SABBARWAL CHANDER # SC-Approved
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PU1932016

MANPREET

GURDEEP
SINGH

SC

1601.00

2400

351.00

600

Political
Science

1601.00

0.00

0.00

80.05

0.00

1681.05

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved

# Hons Wtg.-Rejected
# PU Wtg.-Approved

PU193739

LIPAKSHI SABLANIA

H K SABLANIA

SC

666.00

1000

0.00

1598.40

0.00

79.92

0.00

1678.32

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved

# Hons Wtg.-Rejected
# PU Wtg.-Approved

10

PU196024

MANPREET SINGH

VEER CHAND

SC

2282.00

3300

393.00

600

Political
Science

1659.64

0.00

0.00

1659.64

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved

11

PU1926175

SARWAN SINGH

GURBACHAN
SINGH

SC

3234.00

4700

0.00

1651.40

0.00

0.00

1651.40

# Approved by Dept.

# SC-Approved

# BAS-Rejected : The required certificate is not according to the format
as mentioned in the Panjab University Handbook of Information 2019 at
page No 308

12

PU1914802

SIMRAN KAUR

JOGA SINGH

SC

1568.00

2400

403.00

600

Political
Science

1568.00

0.00

78.40

0.00

1646.40

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved

# Hons Wtg.-Rejected
# PU Wtg.-Approved

13

PU1924348

SHUBHAM

SANT LAL

SC,RAS

1564.00

2400

430.00

600

Political
Science

1564.00

0.00

78.20

0.00

1642.20

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved

# RAS-Approved

# Hons Wtg.-Rejected
# PU Wtg.-Approved

14

PU193208

SATPAL SINGH

BALKAR SINGH

SC

1562.00

2400

353.00

600

Political
Science

1562.00

0.00

0.00

78.10

0.00

1640.10

# Approved by Dept.

# SC-Approved

# BAS-Rejected : Certificate is not as per the guidelines at Handbook of
Information 2019 at page No 27 clause g

# PU Wtg.-Approved

15

PU1919002

ANIL KUMAR

RAM AVTAR

SC,YF -

1504.00

2400

378.00

600

Political
Science

1504.00

0.00

60.16

75.20

0.00

1639.36

# Approved by Dept.

# SC-Approved

# YF -Approved

# NCC-B-Approved

# NCC-C-Approved

# Second/Third in North Zone/Punjab State/University Inter Zonal
Festival-Approved

# Hons Wtg.-Approved

# PU Wtg.-Approved

16

PU196976

RAVI KUMAR

SATPAL

SC

4784.00

7500

352.00

600

Sociology

1530.88

0.00

15.31

76.54

0.00

1622.73

# Approved by Dept.

# SC-Approved

# NSS-A (Completed One year(120 hours) and participation in Seven
days and night camp.(One Camp).)-Approved

# PU Wtg.-Approved

17

PU1919206

GAGANDEEP SINGH

SUKKHWINDER
SINGH

SC

1530.00

2400

378.00

600

Political
Science

1530.00

0.00

76.50

0.00

1606.50

# Approved by Dept.

# SC-Approved

# RAS-Rejected : 10th and 12th from rural area school required
# Hons Wtg.-Rejected

# PU Wtg.-Approved
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18

PU192586

GURVINDER SINGH

JAGTAR SINGH

SC

1517.00

2400

0.00

1517.00

0.00

0.00

75.85

0.00

1592.85

# Approved by Dept.

# SC-Approved

# BAS-Rejected : The certificate is not according to the format as
mentioned in Panjab University Handbook of Information 2019 page 27
and page 308

# RAS-Rejected : Both 10 and 12 from rural area school required

# PU Wtg.-Approved

19

PU199081

BALWINDER SINGH

JAGTAR SINGH

SC

1515.00

2400

383.00

600

Political
Science

1515.00

0.00

75.75

0.00

1590.75

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved

20

PU1926421

PRIYANKA RANI

KULWANT RAI

SC

625.00

1000

0.00

1500.00

0.00

75.00

0.00

1575.00

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved

21

PU1920895

KHUSHPREET

SATPAL

SC

1467.00

2400

0.00

1467.00

0.00

0.00

73.35

0.00

1540.35

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved

22

PU1923045

AMARJEET SINGH

BISHAMBER
SINGH

SC,RAS

3008.00

4750

0.00

1519.83

0.00

0.00

1519.83

# Approved by Dept.

# SC-Approved

# BAS-Rejected : The required certificate is not according to the format
as mentioned in the Panjab University Handbook of Information 2019 at
page No 308

# RAS-Approved

# PU Wtg.-Rejected

23

PU1919009

BOBBY KUMAR

SURAJ BHAN

SC

1080.00

1800

0.00

1440.00

0.00

72.00

0.00

1512.00

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved

24

PU1922688

GURPREET SINGH

DARSHAN SINGH

SC

1440.00

2400

0.00

1440.00

0.00

72.00

0.00

1512.00

# Approved by Dept.

# SC-Approved

# RAS-Rejected : Certificate from the DEO or Principal needed from
where the candidate has passed the matriculation and 2 Examination
Refer to Handbook of Information available online

# PU Wtg.-Approved

25

PU1931622

SHILPA

SANJAY KUMAR

SC

1772.00

3000

0.00

1417.60

0.00

70.88

0.00

1488.48

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved

26

PU1932641

KHUSHPREET KAUR

JARNAIL SINGH

SC

1763.00

3000

0.00

1410.40

0.00

70.52

0.00

1480.92

# Approved by Dept.

# SC-Approved

# PU Wtg.-Approved

# NSS-C (Completed Three years(360 hours) and participation in Seven
days and night camp.(Three Camp).)-Rejected : attach grade A and B
certificates also

27

PU1932386

MAJOR SINGH

RAJWINDER
SINGH

SC

1407.00

2400

387.00

600

Sociology

1407.00

0.00

70.35

0.00

1477.35

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved

28

PU1920848

AMARJEET SINGH

BALVEER SINGH

SC

1400.00

2400

300.00

600

Political
Science

1400.00

0.00

70.00

0.00

1470.00

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved

29

PU199693

TRILOK

SHASHI KAPOOR

SC

2310.00

3800

0.00

1458.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1458.95

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved
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30

PU199175

MUKHTIAR SINGH

SUKHDEYV SINGH

SC,BAS,
RAS

1381.00

2400

303.00

600

Economics

1381.00

0.00

0.00 69.05

0.00

1450.05

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved

# BAS-Approved

# RAS-Approved

# PU Wtg.-Approved

31

PU1918206

PARMJEET SINGH

KULWANT SINGH

SC

1367.00

2400

345.00

600

Political
Science

1367.00

0.00

0.00 68.35

0.00

1435.35

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved

32

PU193331

SUSHMITA RANI

SUNIL KUMAR

SC

2048.00

3450

1424.70

0.00

0.00

1424.70

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved

33

PU1914249

GURPREET SINGH

GURNAIB SINGH

SC

1107.00

2400

257.00

600

Public
Administration

1107.00

257.00

55.35

0.00

1419.35

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved

34

PU199067

RAJANI KAZAL

DILBAG SINGH

SC

1346.00

2400

339.00

600

Political
Science

1346.00

0.00

67.30

0.00

1413.30

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved

# Hons Wtg.-Rejected
# PU Wtg.-Approved

35

PU1932765

SUNIL KUMAR

DHARAM PAL

SC

3822.00

6600

0.00

1389.82

0.00

13.90

0.00

1403.72

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved
# NCC-A-Approved

36

PU1924929

SHUBHAM
KASHYAP

RANJEET SINGH

SC

978.00

1700

0.00

1380.71

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

1380.71

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved

37

PU197344

GURJINDER SINGH

NIRMAL SINGH

SC

1310.00

2400

264.00

600

Political
Science

1310.00

0.00

0.00 65.50

0.00

1375.50

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved

38

PU1913092

DEEPAK

HARBANS LAL

SC

1744.00

3150

0.00

1328.76

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

1328.76

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved

39

PU193473

SHIVANI LADWAL

JITENDER
KUMAR LADWAL

SC

5341.00

10000

0.00

1281.84

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

1281.84

# Approved by Dept.
# SC-Approved

# Hons Wtg.-Rejected
# PU Wtg.-Rejected

40

PU1931475

GURPREET SINGH

GURDEV SINGH

SC,BAS

1272.00

2400

287.00

600

Economics

1272.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

1272.00

# Approved by Dept.

# SC-Approved

# BAS-Approved

# RAS-Rejected : Certificate from the DEO or Principal needed from
where the candidate has passed the matriculation and 2 Examination
Refer to Handbook of Information available online

41

PU1910559

LAKHVEER SINGH

JAGIR SINGH

SC

1460.00

2950

0.00

1187.80

0.00

59.39

0.00

1247.19

# Approved by Dept.

# SC-Approved

# BAS-Rejected : The certificate is not according to the format as
mentioned in Panjab University Handbook of Information 2019 page 27
and page 308

# RAS-Rejected : Both 10 and 12 from rural area school required

# PU Wtg.-Approved

42

PU1925862

SAHIL ALHAN

SH.NARESH
KUMAR

SC

1509.00

2400

407.00

600

Public
Administration

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

# Hold by Dept. - RESULT RLL
# SC-Approved

# Hons Wtg.-Approved

# PU Wtg.-Approved
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43 |PU1918089 |JITENDER PAUL JOGINDER SC 0.00 0 322.00 600 |Public 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|# UG-Result Awaited
SINGH SINGH Administration # SC-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved
44 |1PU1928842 |JASHANPREET SATPAL SC 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|# UG-Result Awaited

# SC-Approved
# PU Wtg.-Approved




