

## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - Scheduled Caste Category Merit List

Final Merit List for Admission to M.A. in Public Administration 2019-20 (REVISED)

Seats: 07

	Application	Name	Father's Name	Cat.	Qualy.	Qualy.	Sub.	Sub.	Subject Name	Qualy.	Sub.	We	ightages		Overall	Remarks
No.	No.				Marks obt.	Marks Total	Marks obt.	Marks Total		Norm. (2400)	Norm. (600)	NCC/NSS/ YW/Skill (upto 4%)	PU Wtg. 5 %	Hons. 15 %	Marks	
1	PU191818	PRANJAL	MANOJ KUMAR	SC	714.00	1000	733.00	1000	Public Administration	1713.60	439.80	0.00	0.00	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved
2	PU197920	ANMOLPREET KAUR	CHARANJIT SINGH	SC	1660.00	2400	401.00	600	Public Administration	1660.00	401.00	0.00	83.00	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved
3	PU1929190	ARMAN PAL SINGH	RAJINDER PAL SINGH	SC	1430.00	2400	381.00	600	Public Administration	1430.00	381.00	0.00	71.50	214.50		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # Hons WtgApproved # PU WtgApproved
4	PU1915273	HARDEEP KAUR	DARSHAN SINGH	SC	1624.00	2400	390.00	600	Public Administration	1624.00	390.00	0.00	81.20	0.00	2095.20	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved
5	PU1912224	RANDEEP SINGH	AMRIK SINGH	SC	1610.00	2400	389.00	600	Public Administration	1610.00	389.00	0.00	80.50	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved
6	PU1913764	SHIVAM CHAUHAN	RAJINDER SINGH	SC	590.00	1000	835.00	1400	Public Administration	1416.00	357.86	0.00	0.00	212.40		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # Hons WtgApproved
7	PU1918972	DEEPANSHU CHAUHAN	JEEWAN SINGH	SC,RAS	1515.00	2400	395.00	600	Public Administration	1515.00	395.00	0.00	75.75	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # RAS-Approved # Hons WtgRejected # PU WtgApproved

### **WAITING LIST**

1	PU1914261	DAVINDER SINGH	HARNEK SINGH	SC	1452.00	2400	339.00	600	Public Administration	1452.00	339.00	0.00	72.60	0.00	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved
2	PU191244	SWAYAM	VIJAY KUMAR	SC	7638.00	10000	0.00	0		1833.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved
3	PU1910045	SHAKTI KESAR	NAND KUMAR	SC	1229.00	1650	0.00	0		1787.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved
4	PU1915044	SIMRAN DEEP	RAJINDER PAL	SC,YF- F2	1624.00	2250	0.00	0		1732.27	0.00	43.31	0.00	0.00	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # RAS-Rejected : Certificate from the DEO or Principal needed from where the candidate has passed the matriculation and 2 Examination Refer to Handbook of Information available online # YF -Approved # NCC-B-Approved # Second/Third in University Zonal Festival-Approved
5		HEIGRUJAM RABICHANDRA SINGH	HEI POLLACHANDRA SINGH	SC	1361.00	2400	333.00	600	Public Administration	1361.00	333.00	0.00	68.05	0.00	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved
6	PU1933115	VED PRAKASH	DUNI CHAND	SC	705.00	1000	1057.00	1500	Economics	1692.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # Hons WtgApproved
7	PU1910931	AKLAVYA SABBARWAL	SUDESH CHANDER	SC	702.00	1000	0.00	0		1684.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved



## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - Scheduled Caste Category Merit List

Final Merit List for Admission to M.A. in Public Administration 2019-20 (REVISED)

Rank	Application	Name	Father's Name	Cat.	Qualy.	Qualy.	Sub.	Sub.	Subject Name	Qualy.	Sub.	Wei	ghtages		Overall	Remarks
No.	No.				Marks obt.	Marks Total	Marks obt.	Marks Total		Norm. (2400)	Norm. (600)	NCC/NSS/ YW/Skill (upto 4%)	PU Wtg. 5 %	Hons. 15 %	Marks	
8	PU1932016	MANPREET	GURDEEP SINGH	SC	1601.00	2400	351.00	600	Political Science	1601.00	0.00	0.00	80.05	0.00	1681.05	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # Hons WtgRejected # PU WtgApproved
9	PU193739	LIPAKSHI SABLANIA	H K SABLANIA	SC	666.00	1000	0.00	0		1598.40	0.00	0.00	79.92	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # Hons WtgRejected # PU WtgApproved
10	PU196024	MANPREET SINGH	VEER CHAND	SC	2282.00	3300	393.00	600	Political Science	1659.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1659.64	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved
11	PU1926175	SARWAN SINGH	GURBACHAN SINGH	SC	3234.00	4700	0.00	0		1651.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1651.40	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # BAS-Rejected: The required certificate is not according to the format as mentioned in the Panjab University Handbook of Information 2019 at page No 308
12	PU1914802	SIMRAN KAUR	JOGA SINGH	SC	1568.00	2400	403.00	600	Political Science	1568.00	0.00	0.00	78.40	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # Hons WtgRejected # PU WtgApproved
13	PU1924348	SHUBHAM	SANT LAL	SC,RAS	1564.00	2400	430.00	600	Political Science	1564.00	0.00	0.00	78.20	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # RAS-Approved # Hons WtgRejected # PU WtgApproved
14	PU193208	SATPAL SINGH	BALKAR SINGH	SC	1562.00	2400	353.00	600	Political Science	1562.00	0.00	0.00	78.10	0.00	1640.10	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # BAS-Rejected : Certificate is not as per the guidelines at Handbook of Information 2019 at page No 27 clause g # PU WtgApproved
15	PU1919002	ANIL KUMAR	RAM AVTAR	SC,YF - E 2	1504.00	2400	378.00	600	Political Science	1504.00	0.00	60.16	75.20	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # YF -Approved # NCC-B-Approved # NCC-C-Approved # Second/Third in North Zone/Punjab State/University Inter Zonal Festival-Approved # Hons WtgApproved # PU WtgApproved
16	PU196976	RAVI KUMAR	SATPAL	SC	4784.00	7500	352.00	600	Sociology	1530.88	0.00	15.31	76.54	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # NSS-A (Completed One year(120 hours) and participation in Seven days and night camp.(One Camp).)-Approved # PU WtgApproved
17	PU1919206	GAGANDEEP SINGH	SUKKHWINDER SINGH	SC	1530.00	2400	378.00	600	Political Science	1530.00	0.00	0.00	76.50	0.00	1606.50	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # RAS-Rejected : 10th and 12th from rural area school required # Hons WtgRejected # PU WtgApproved



## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - Scheduled Caste Category Merit List

Final Merit List for Admission to M.A. in Public Administration 2019-20 (REVISED)

Rank	Application	Name	Father's Name	Cat.	Qualy.	Qualy.	Sub.	Sub.	Subject Name	Qualy.	Sub.	We	ightages		Overall	Remarks
No.	No.				Marks obt.	Marks Total	Marks obt.	Marks Total		Norm. (2400)	Norm. (600)	NCC/NSS/ YW/Skill (upto 4%)	PU Wtg. 5 %	Hons. 15 %	Marks	
18	PU192586	GURVINDER SINGH	JAGTAR SINGH	SC	1517.00	2400	0.00	0		1517.00	0.00	0.00	75.85	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # BAS-Rejected: The certificate is not according to the format as mentioned in Panjab University Handbook of Information 2019 page 27 and page 308 # RAS-Rejected: Both 10 and 12 from rural area school required # PU WtgApproved
19	PU199081	BALWINDER SINGH	JAGTAR SINGH	SC	1515.00	2400	383.00	600	Political Science	1515.00	0.00	0.00	75.75	0.00	1590.75	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved
20	PU1926421	PRIYANKA RANI	KULWANT RAI	SC	625.00	1000	0.00	0		1500.00	0.00	0.00	75.00	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved
21	PU1920895	KHUSHPREET	SATPAL	SC	1467.00	2400	0.00	0		1467.00	0.00	0.00	73.35	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved
22	PU1923045	AMARJEET SINGH	BISHAMBER SINGH	SC,RAS	3008.00	4750	0.00	0		1519.83	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1519.83	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # BAS-Rejected: The required certificate is not according to the format as mentioned in the Panjab University Handbook of Information 2019 at page No 308 # RAS-Approved # PU WtgRejected
23	PU1919009	BOBBY KUMAR	SURAJ BHAN	SC	1080.00	1800	0.00	0		1440.00	0.00	0.00	72.00	0.00	1512.00	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved
24	PU1922688	GURPREET SINGH	DARSHAN SINGH	SC	1440.00	2400	0.00	0		1440.00	0.00	0.00	72.00	0.00	1512.00	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # RAS-Rejected : Certificate from the DEO or Principal needed from where the candidate has passed the matriculation and 2 Examination Refer to Handbook of Information available online # PU WtgApproved
25	PU1931622	SHILPA	SANJAY KUMAR	SC	1772.00	3000	0.00	0		1417.60	0.00	0.00	70.88	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved
26	PU1932641	KHUSHPREET KAUR	JARNAIL SINGH	SC	1763.00	3000	0.00	0		1410.40	0.00	0.00	70.52	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved # NSS-C (Completed Three years(360 hours) and participation in Seven days and night camp.(Three Camp).)-Rejected: attach grade A and B certificates also
27	PU1932386	MAJOR SINGH	RAJWINDER SINGH	SC	1407.00	2400	387.00		Sociology	1407.00	0.00	0.00	70.35	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved
28	PU1920848	AMARJEET SINGH	BALVEER SINGH	SC	1400.00	2400	300.00	600	Political Science	1400.00	0.00	0.00	70.00	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved
29	PU199693	TRILOK	SHASHI KAPOOR	SC	2310.00	3800	0.00	0		1458.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1458.95	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved



## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - Scheduled Caste Category Merit List

Final Merit List for Admission to M.A. in Public Administration 2019-20 (REVISED)

Rank	Application	Name	Father's Name	Cat.	Qualy.	Qualy.	Sub.	Sub.	Subject Name	Qualy.	Sub.	Wei	ightages		Overall	Remarks
No.	No.				Marks obt.	Marks Total	Marks obt.	Marks Total		Norm. (2400)	Norm. (600)	NCC/NSS/ YW/Skill (upto 4%)	PU Wtg. 5 %	Hons. 15 %	Marks	
30	PU199175	MUKHTIAR SINGH	SUKHDEV SINGH	SC,BAS, RAS	1381.00	2400	303.00	600	Economics	1381.00	0.00	0.00	69.05	0.00	1450.05	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # BAS-Approved # RAS-Approved # PU WtgApproved
31	PU1918206	PARMJEET SINGH	KULWANT SINGH	SC	1367.00	2400	345.00	600	Political Science	1367.00	0.00	0.00	68.35	0.00	1435.35	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved
32	PU193331	SUSHMITA RANI	SUNIL KUMAR	SC	2048.00	3450	0.00	0		1424.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1424.70	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved
33	PU1914249	GURPREET SINGH	GURNAIB SINGH	SC	1107.00	2400	257.00	600	Public Administration	1107.00	257.00	0.00	55.35	0.00		# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved
34	PU199067	RAJANI KAZAL	DILBAG SINGH	SC	1346.00	2400	339.00	600	Political Science	1346.00	0.00	0.00	67.30	0.00	1413.30	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # Hons WtgRejected # PU WtgApproved
35	PU1932765	SUNIL KUMAR	DHARAM PAL	SC	3822.00	6600	0.00	0		1389.82	0.00	13.90	0.00	0.00	1403.72	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # NCC-A-Approved
36	PU1924929	SHUBHAM KASHYAP	RANJEET SINGH	SC	978.00	1700	0.00	0		1380.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1380.71	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved
37	PU197344	GURJINDER SINGH	NIRMAL SINGH	SC	1310.00	2400	264.00	600	Political Science	1310.00	0.00	0.00	65.50	0.00	1375.50	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved
38	PU1913092	DEEPAK	HARBANS LAL	SC	1744.00	3150	0.00	0		1328.76	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1328.76	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved
39	PU193473	SHIVANI LADWAL	JITENDER KUMAR LADWAL	SC	5341.00	10000	0.00	0		1281.84	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1281.84	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # Hons WtgRejected # PU WtgRejected
40	PU1931475	GURPREET SINGH	GURDEV SINGH	SC,BAS	1272.00	2400	287.00	600	Economics	1272.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1272.00	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # BAS-Approved # RAS-Rejected: Certificate from the DEO or Principal needed from where the candidate has passed the matriculation and 2 Examination Refer to Handbook of Information available online
41	PU1910559	LAKHVEER SINGH	JAGIR SINGH	SC	1460.00	2950	0.00	0		1187.80	0.00	0.00	59.39	0.00	1247.19	# Approved by Dept. # SC-Approved # BAS-Rejected: The certificate is not according to the format as mentioned in Panjab University Handbook of Information 2019 page 27 and page 308 # RAS-Rejected: Both 10 and 12 from rural area school required # PU WtgApproved
42	PU1925862	SAHIL ALHAN	SH.NARESH KUMAR	SC	1509.00	2400	407.00	600	Public Administration	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	# Hold by Dept RESULT RLL # SC-Approved # Hons WtgApproved # PU WtgApproved



## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - Scheduled Caste Category Merit List

Final Merit List for Admission to M.A. in Public Administration 2019-20 (REVISED)

		Application	Name	Father's Name	Cat.	-	Qualy.	Sub.	Sub.	Subject Name	Qualy.	Sub.		ghtages		Overall	Remarks
^	lo.	No.				Marks obt.	Marks Total	Marks obt.	Marks Total		Norm. (2400)	Norm. (600)	NCC/NSS/ YW/Skill (upto 4%)	PU Wtg. 5 %	Hons. 15 %	Marks	
4	43		JITENDER PAUL SINGH	JOGINDER SINGH	SC	0.00	0	322.00		Public Administration	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	# UG-Result Awaited # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved
4	44	PU1928842	JASHANPREET	SATPAL	SC	0.00	0	0.00	0		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	# UG-Result Awaited # SC-Approved # PU WtgApproved